# . sz /@vm:e - ?&““"a‘kﬁm EAI

TREASURER - SHORETARY @L/ 22

= ac. Dr J D Gash

BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVIOE: | o n
EVELOPMENTS 1082/83 . JWM/AN/L/3/1 82/83

- ot. W2
29 July 1982
1. I refer to Miss ie's letter to you of 1 July on which I

comment as follows opsinst the batkground of the Minute of t‘,v
Bilood Transfusion Service Sub-Committee of 26 Mayiw

€7 €a) ﬁeﬂicﬁms !wgm}mrate aanaequewaa gt the Protein Fractionation
Gentre for whish £212,000 is available on a non-reeurring besis
and which in temms of the Sub-Oommittes's decision should be
used for thet purpose, or, if appropriate, for other items
associated vith the Medidines tnspecim*ata Reportss

it wvould seew fyom the submisaien that the purfal;v; nonsyecurring
items of £83,290, pev paper vef. M.I.B:/MM,, can be resolved
both from the point of view of finence sveilability end in regerd
to the purposes té which the funds ave to be applﬁ;ad.

(b) Revenue consequences of move of the S:dinbnrgh Gentre to new premises
for which £160,000 is available on & vecurring basis end which in
Yerns of the Subwfommitteets devidion ave to be used for that
purpese, of, if appigeriste, for items of a non-récurring nature ‘
associated wiith the iaines Inamﬁtwa% Reporte;

on the ‘Ybasie that ma,;v mca 4000 wm be ;memied t;his year for the
the new premiges, the balsmea uf 54,000 is svailable in
3_:&:; ‘B nan»reaﬁuz«ring baaia in terns of ’ehe Submeemﬁ.ttee'a

SBTS0000613_063_0001



Fod

24

SECRETARY 29 July 1982

1. (o) {cont.)

(1) Balence of cost of aivblast freezer
{North of Beotlend) £ 3,180

(i1) Computer (part replacement)
' {Protein Fractionation Centre)
(If not funded by BEED fvem the

Copital %mtef Pund) £ 97,300

(441) Other items « ¥t - & 56,500
Replacement Progremme e
POIAL £156,980

(% 2 anm,tha mnwrenming balances et (a) and (b) above of £128,710 and

-7 £5O00 vespeotively, in terms of the Suk-Committee's deeiﬁi;m 88 being
tle for items assooiated with Medicines Inspectorate Regorts,

items in paper vef, MI.B./MW. equivalent to these amounts could clearly
be met, but would result in a vecurring commitment in 1983/84 et meq of
#18,271, vhile the balance, 241,923, of items on peper M.I.E./MW, could
presumebly be met this yéar from ‘%:ha remainder of the funds specified at
(&) shovesput ngain with s redurring commitment of £4,192 plus £600 for
Ttem 3.7 thepeins - Tt shonld however he moted that np costs ave presently
aveileble for Item 3.8 of paper Mo TaBe /Ml

- T &nothar itam, pey the paper mmu vith a mmﬁ.tmem to futwe yeavs is
-~ the &a%a-‘ﬁr@&vétim aystenm for the Weet of Saaﬂma, the enounts being
30,k 1082/83 end £28,060 psa. theveafter; ond it should be noted

G 4 Ttem ia one of those epproved in principle by the Blood

Trongfusion Sorvier Sub-Gommittee on 26 May when it was vemitted to the

- National Medicel Pirector in sssociation with nyself to detérmine its
mieﬂw a8 snd when fmamra bettme availeble, ‘

msininig ﬂém mlu&ed in the Netional Mmmiatmtar's viemo. (per
pay#r ﬁyiwﬁd are as ahmm in ap;:enaix 'I aﬁtauhed,

by m nf & WVmwab 1@* m&mma fmm %lw Qapawtment the ouwtmding

‘e'tew%gm;‘ %ﬁz"wwm Tshan !m-’-‘_

SBTS0000613_063_0002



Eid

%a
SEORETARY 29 July 1982

6 (ﬂ@n‘kw)

{a) those approved in prineiple in 1981/82 not yet fimded
(B1S Sub«Committes of May 1982 refers);

(b) the iteme on blood grouping equipment on which the Nationsl
Medicad Piyrector is to repoert back to the Sub~lommittes
{(BI8 Sub-Committes of May 1982 refers);

(o) those proposals set ent in Appendiz I to the minute of the
Subsfommittee not covered by the terms of this memo and in
connection with which it was vemitted to the Nationsd
Hedieal Divector in sssociation with the PTressurer to
deteymine priorities as snd when finance beceme available.

(
7 GRO-G

SBTS0000613_063_0003



24

; ?sﬂ@' ’

lons for platelet T k120
Mdi-’aiami z.abnmtary aﬁamtmﬁw) i’w h&md o
benle refrigerators in RIB1 supervision,
stocking, inventory-conbrol _ 4,120
6 additionaldoner attendmw(?’ ) 25,5*&@
ho,6k0.
Yent
Qualified staff fax* quality sseurance ‘
laboratory ' 11,100
E’mt_m.»“_‘-: ]
Additionsl Amistmﬁ Process ﬂnntmllerm) .
replacing ASC grade Flesma Storekesper 2,870
Povsonal Assistant for the OF }.'na;:wtm( - by850
Procdiss Controller, Stepile Filling (3) _ 8,860
Assistant Provess Oontroller, Sterdile Fﬁliug(g} 7,090
| ' 23,910

(3) Approved in principle by BUS Sub-Committee on 26'5.82.v

(4 Reférred by BIE Bub-Committee to the Secretary for
consideration - 26.5.82,

MENT PRIORITTES 1982/83
B¢aff upgrading (under consideration) 11,040
‘ i
POTAL £86,600 |

SBTS0000613_063_0004



e

SmeRRY  OF FTMANCIAL CONSEQUENCES OF

WATIONAL ADNINISTBRROR'S LROTER T0 sECREMGY OF ¥, LY

198/85 RESCURCES AND OONMTRMENTS TEHEREON

1983/8L RESOURCES AND COQIIENTS  THERICN

Med. Inspectorate
Cons! s at - Conaty For the For the Revenwe Consequences ; Iiess for which
the P.F.Ce - OR of move of Service Sexvice . of move cf | Funds required
Tyen Yon-Recurring basis | South-Bast Jemire as a whole Total Totud a6 & whole | South-Eest Centre. s® 1983/8%
) s . £ £ - ¢ . 3 £ ‘
1. Resources available
par BIS Sub-Coma. . ) . T .
inuts of 26.5.82. 212,000 360,000 340,000 712,000 260,003 350,000 140,000
LISS
2. Non-recorring iteme
(pera. L () of . -
atzened memo refers). {83,250) {83,290} -
.. 353%2/83 Cost of move
of South-Best Gerire .
{3 B} e . .
scaed memo refers) {385,000) - (306,000} 1} {160,000} {360,000}
L i firsi charges . :
1 {e) of - . .
ed reno refers) {46,200) (45,2000 |} (46,200} {46,200}
5. . .
o (32,0000 | (30,000)" || (30,0000 (293,800} (66,2005
i
(156 ,980) | (156,980) -
7. ssrring/Recursing) (hyggasy - | 41,9230 {n,72)’ 0,792}
coste ipera. 2 oF .
atsached ceso refors) 1) {328,710)" {5%,000) (x8z70) || (L§.2n» {18,2v1)
5. Ren-recwrrid .
{para. H
od memo refers) (20,3003 | {30,300} || (28,0603 (28,060}
- 3. .
afers) . {86,590) (85 500
- - BT 34,797 (186,005} - - (386,015)

o~

W

SBTS0000613_063_0005



